## 

## PROBLEM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

102894828

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Hiroshi KUBO Katsumi KOJIMA Hiroki IWASA		Name ame: dress:	and address of receiving party(ies)  JFE Steel Corporation  2-3, Uchisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	17302 U.S. PTO 10/996444	
Addit	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes   No			Tokyo 100-0011 Japan	17	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additic		ne(s) and address(es) attached? ☑ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<b>_</b>				
This	document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution	date of	the application is: November 18, 200	<u>4</u>	
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s).		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	Addi	l tional no	umbers	s attached?   Yes   No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total nu	umber of applications and patents d: <u>1</u>		
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠ En	nclosed		
	Second Floor		☐ Au	uthorized to be charged to deposit acco	ount	
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8.	Deposif	t Account No. 25-0120		
	Arlington, VA 22202			duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573		aeposii	t account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE			
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
_	Benoit Castel Benov	k (	note	November 26, 2004		
	Name of Person Signing Signature			Date		
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet,	attachr	ments, and documents: 2		

11/29/2004 KBETEMA1 00000070 10996444

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Y&T November 26, 2004

## ASSIGNMENT

W	Н	F	R	F	Α	S

**RECORDED: 11/26/2004** 

	w' Ad will o rebo	se residence is at Hiroshima, Japan,				
	Katsumi KOJIMA, whose residence is at Hiroshima, Japan, and Hiroki IWASA, whose residence is at Hiroshima, Japan					
	THORITWADA, W.					
		ave invented certain new and useful improvements in THOD FOR MAKING EASY OPEN CAN END,				
AND EAS	SY OPEN CAN END					
(a)	for which an application f	or a United States patent was filed on				
` '	, .	, Application No,				
(b)	for which an application f	or a United States patent was executed on				
(5)	November 18, 2004	·				
100 J		<del></del>				
	REAS, <u>JFE Steel Com</u>					
whose addre	Tokyo 100-001	cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,				
hereinafter r	eferred to as "assignee(s)",	, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in				
and to the sa	ame,					
whereof is presents, do the said inve patents which use and behingranted, as	acknowledged, and other (es) hereby sell, assign and ention in the United States the may be granted therefor toof of its legal representative.	deration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the ves, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be a same would have been held by applicant(s) had this				
•		(a) and named (b) the Commissioner of Detaute and				
		(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and				
ragemarks	to issue said United States	patents to said assignee(s).				
Date Nove	ember 18, 2004	(signature) Hiroshi KUBO				
Data 'NOV	7ember .18 .2004					
Date		(signature) Katsumi KOJIMA				
D-t- Norte	mbor 10 2004					
DateNove	ember 18, 2004	Signatura) militaria				
D. 1		(signature) Hiroki IWASA				
nate	······································	/alenatura)				
5.		(signature)				
Date						
		(signature)				

PATENT REEL: 016034 FRAME: 0207